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•re MTM• Yea, the proposed tariff filing to offer the 
abili~y to r-..rve DID nuabera at the tariffed rate for DID 
··~ over 200 by GIS Florida, Inc. should be approved. 

"'!! =raga QII'B Florida Inc. (GTBPL or Coapany) filed 
propa•ed revi8i0118 to it. General services Tariff on June 18, 
1991 (A~t~ A). !be purpo8e of this proposal was to allow 
~ tbe ability to r~e Direct-In-Dialinq (DID) numbers 
at tbe tariffed rate tor DID nuabera over 200. 

~·• current tariff allow• cu•to .. ra to reserve DID 
n••ber• for future use if the cuato .. r pays the tariffed rate as 
if t~• "gpber• were pre .. ntly in use. The rates vary according 
to tbe JPDNDer of DID nuabera .. tabliahed. The current rates are 
- fo1101181 
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. rSC-RECOrtOS/REPORTmC 



111717-B 
1111 

DID aatu 

a. caa be ._ ill tba table above, the rate• for DID numbers 
drop llbu'ply once a caatoller baa 110re than 200 •tation linea . 
sa.. ~ baw ~eeted tbat DID nWiber• be available for 
reear .. at tba ~-200 rate. CTZPL clai .. that cu•toaera are 
villiDg to par for tba privilec)e of reaervincJ DID numbers for 
future ~-lOB, INt tba exiatiftc.J rates for fewer than 200 lines 
are too .-a ala•• tba linea are actually in ••rvice. 

GISPL la experiencing tbi• probl .. becau•e it ha• not yet 
reetruc:blred ita DID rates, aa SOUthern Bell haa. southern Bell 
baa aepareated tba DID ••"r• froa tbe trunk teraination 
~. wblle GriPL atill caabinea the two eleaenta. GTEFL 
planned to ~ ita DID rates until atudie• revealed that 
tbe reetruc:blred rates would not be beat for i+s custoaera. 

staff believes tbia tariff filing ia appropriate . The coat 
to tbe CGIIpany to reaerve DID nWiber• i• ainiaal. Thi• propoaal 
will enable cuato.era to expand their DID •y•te•• in the future 
without a bitb oaab outlay for the r•••rvation privileqe. For 
tbe.. r .. aODa ataff believ.. that tbia tariff propo•al should be 
approved .. filed. 

-a-



~ 11 lbould tbi• docket be clo..cl? 

4 .... ' t ' ~ <I • Y•, if I .. ue 1 i• approved this tariff 8hould 
becm.a affeative dn 1/31/91. If a tt.ely prote•t i• filed thi• 
tariff ~ld re.ain in effect vitb any increase held subject to 
refund pending resolution of tbe prote•t. If no tiaely protest 
18 filed, tlai8 doalutt sbould be closed. 

mP !"fiiJI• At tbe conclusion of tbe prote•t period, if no 
prote.t 1a filed tbi• docket 8bould be clo•ed. 

_,_ 



161¥1 A~NIA T-91-290 

11r. walter D'Ba-leer, Director 
Diviaiaa of Ca•uaicatiou 
Florida PUblic service Ca.aiaaion 
101 -t GaiDM atnet 
ftlla ...... , norida 32301 

Dear llr. D18aue1Hr: 

GTE Telephone Operations 
South Area 

One Tampa C1ty Center 
616 Post OH1ce Box 110. MC ­

Tampa. Florida 33601 -0110 

June 17, 1991 

Attaabed are four (4) copiea of the following paqes from 
servicea Tariff: 

·aection.Mi\llf" 
lth Reviaed Page 13 
6th Reviaed Page 15 

Under the current tariff, the cuato.er ia allowed to 
reaecve Direct-In-Dialing (DID) nuabera, but ia required 
to pay tbe .... rate •• for DID nuaber• actually 
1D-MK"¥1oe. cuatalan Vbo already have aore than 200 DID .,..,.n 1D-MI'V1ce can reaarve additional blocks of 100 
DID ·~ for t••. 00 per .onth. However, cuatoaers 
vitb 1 ... tban 200 DID nuabera, or new custoaers, are 
~1~ to pay tbe higher firat 100 and 200 DID number 
ratea for tbeH reaarvect nuabera. 

Tbe puzpoae of tbia tariff filing ia to offer customers 
the abilitY! to r ... rve Direct-In-Dialing (DID) numbers 
at the tar ffed rate of DID nuabers over 200, reqardless 
of the quantitiu already in-.. rvice or reserved. Once 
tbe cuato11er activatu tbeae nuabera froa reserve, he 
vill pay the ~ropriate tariffed rate for the quantity 
of ftUIIbera in-Hrvice. 

It would be appreciated if you would handle this filinq 
vitb the Ca•l .. ionara and aeabera of the Staff, as 
appropriate, for approv.al. 

GTE FIOroda Incorporated 
GTE Sou!h Incorporated 
A part of GTE CorporatlOI'I 5 

' 0 

\. - . ., 8 . . ' · ... 



llr. Will tar D'Baueleer, Director 
Page 2 

T-91-290 

-l.sv-t, data of receipt, and authority nWiber of ~/'""' 
tbia filiDg az. ~ted. A duplicate letter of trans- ~/''/ 
aittal 1• attacbed for this purpose. 

Youn tnly, 

6 



T-91-290 

There have been requests from customers to reserve DID 
numben_ prtor to lmplement~n~ DID aervtce. Under the 
cuneat tardl'. tbe cuatamer Ia allowed to reserve DID numbers. 
but .. required to pay the same rate aa for DID numbers 
ldually tn-eemce. . 

For cuatomera wbo already have more than 200 DID numbers 
ID-Mnlee. ~can reaerve additional blocks of 100 DID 
numben far M4.00 per month. However for customers wtth 
1et1a tbaD 200 DID numhen or for new customers. they are 
~ to .,. the = flnt 100 & 200 DID number rates 
far tbtwe J'elel fed ftl_ - -- • 

Tbla biCb rate far laltlal numbers baa been a concern with 
cuatamera wantJa& to raa ve numbers for future appllcaUons. 
1'bey are "'"'DI to pay the higher rate for the flrst 200 
aumben If tbey are In len'tce, but they object to these higher 
rate. far rae~ ved numbers. 

Tbe purpoee ol tbla tartfl' flUna would be to offer customers the 
abdl~ to reeezve DID numbera for the tartfl'ed rate of DID 
a•nnhen over 200. reprdleu of the quanttUes already tn­
eervtce or reeerved. Once the customer activates these 
llUIDben from reaa ve, he wt1l pay the. appropriate tartffed rate 
far tbe quanUf¥ of numbers tn-aervtce. 

TMI,SOfPT 

APR 17 1991 

7 



CTB SOCJ'l'll 
FIDRIDA 

DID RESERVE NUIIBDS 

COST AIIALYSIS 

Non Jtecuzrin9 Cbaz'9e (llltC) : 

Network BncJr. 
SUYice !Web. 

$42.09 

$19.19 

Monthly JtecuzrincJ CbaZ'CJe (MRC): 

RESERVE NO. 
PROCESSING 

TID 
PER REQUEST 

0.5 

0.0833 

TOTAL NRC COST 

T-91-290 

NRC COST 

$21. OS 

$1.66 

$22.70 

-----------

Tbe pr~ ~ift9 coat associated with reaervinq blocks of 
nu.bera 1• tbe .oltvare ...cry, adainatration, and record keepinq. 
These coet8 are relatively aaall and not easily quantifiable; thus, 
the aonthly recurrin; charge ia baaed on the perceived value of the 
service. 

05/15/91 
8 



Per Block of 
100 nUIIben 

Per Block of 
100 nu.ben 

05/15/91 

noJIOSBD 
TAitiFRD 

llltC 

$55.00 

$44.00 

GTE SOU'l'R 
FIDRIDA 

DID RUDVZ NUMBERS 

ltEVENtJZ IMPACT ANALYSIS 

IST YEAR 
FORECAST 

10 

IST YEAR 
FORECAST 

10 

T-91-290 

ANNUAL 
REVENUE 
IMPACT 

$550.00 

ANNUAL 
REVENUE 
IMPACT 

$5,280.00 
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llllt•••••• ~ 1llr l'liMtim -- ... a.. 
(e.) IIID ,..__ ID •rt 1 r ar 1-. 

(.1) CllllltUih nnt 1N* aca.. fd 
~ nnt » DIDM* a 550.00 100.00 1,600.00 

c .a, = ~J'-1 a.. o1 » DID » .oo .100.00 1,600.00 

(Ito, - lll'wlae. - • 1 a ar '--

( .1) ftn& 100 DID aeu. M 7 • uo.oo 440.00 a.ooo.oo 
(.J) ..._. 100 DID lt.Mtm ..._. 

a) ~ t.lh fiiiW'a lell:llld 100 DID .... -... 440.00 357.50 6,500.00 

.. , ....... ,. 1111~ ol » 
DID •rt • 
1) IW U. tint» DID ..._.2 440.00 10.00 1,l00.00 

2)r.dtMIIi~.-.ol» 
DID,_.. • 20.00 ao.oo l,JOO.OO 

co.) DID IIIYioe. ._.. AdllitJ.mal 
100 DID aauon ..._. ow. 200 ss.oo 44.00 aoo.oo 

Ld.) ,J:D 'i.eEJtiiE NkM.G£~~ 

L .I~ 'PEt.. ~~~ .,~ I~D NLLMBI!12~ {"S"'. 0 {) &J~.HJ 

IDS 1• '1M...._,.._ ... _,... an in ..altian to tM cu. and~ fc:K" other 
...t- ar llc1UU.. IILCA ~ ChU aarYi.ce .t.a ...ac.t.ac.l. 
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DIVXSIOlf OP RECORDS AND REPORTING 

CIIRISTIAHA MOORE, ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL ~-(IV'-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL 
OP CERTAIN MATERIAL OBTAINED DURING 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S STAFF JULY, 1991 
RBVIIIf OF FLORIDA POWER ' LIGHT COMPANY' S INTERNAL AUDIT 
DBPARTJIBIIT 

The draft order ha• been aubai tted to the Prebear inq 
Officer today. If appropriate, plea•e enter this date in the case 
.anag..-nt •Y•tea a• the date coapleted. 

C'l"M/ 


